# OP \$40.00 85896884

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM311426 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Magellan Textile Holdings Limited		11/09/2013	CORPORATION: HONG KONG

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Montfort Services Sdn. Bhd.	
Street Address:	3 Salisbury Road	
Internal Address:	Unit 1001, 10th Floor, Star House	
City:	Kowloon	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MALAYSIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85896884	COURTAULDS

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3367226558

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 336-722-3700

**Email:** trademarks@belldavispitt.com

Correspondent Name: Arthur J. DeBaugh
Address Line 1: 100 N. Cherry Street

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 012434-00002

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Arthur J. DeBaugh
Address Line 1: 100 N. Cherry Street

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arthur J. DeBaugh
SIGNATURE:	/Arthur J. DeBaugh/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005327 FRAME: 0200 DATE SIGNED: 07/22/2014

Total Attachments: 2
source=COURTAULDS Executed Assignment#page1.tif
source=COURTAULDS Executed Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005327 FRAME: 0201

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND ACCOMPANYING GOODWILL

WHEREAS Magellan Textile Holdings Limited, a Hong Kong corporation whose address is Unit 1001, 10th Floor, Star House, 3 Salisbury Road, Tsimshatsui, Hong Kong (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of the application for the "COURTAULDS" trademark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (Application Serial No. 85896884) (the "Application"), which is based on Community Trade Mark Registration No. 000908426, the goodwill of the business associated therewith in the United States and symbolized thereby, and all rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, if any, causes of action, all interests, claims and rights for damages, profits and other awards by reason of any past infringement, dilution, misappropriation or other violation thereof, and the right to sue therefor; and

WHEREAS Montfort Services Sdn. Bhd., a Malaysian corporation company whose address is Unit 1001. 10th Floor, Star House, 3 Salisbury Road, Kowloon, Hong Kong (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Application and all goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby and all rights appurtenant thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges by its execution below:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Application, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby in the United States, and together with all rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, if any, causes of action, all interests, claims and rights for damages, profits and other awards by reason of any past infringement, dilution, misappropriation, or other violation thereof, and the right to sue therefor.
- 2. Assigner agrees to perform all reasonable and proper additional acts and to execute any additional documents at the request of Assignee which may be required to transfer all of Assigner's rights, title and interest in and to the Application and/or the rights appurtenant thereto to Assignee, its successors or assigns.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005327 FRAME: 0202 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereto set our hand(s) and seal(s) on the dates set forth

below.

**RECORDED: 07/22/2014** 

WARELL	W. INVIETE HOUDING PRIMITED.
Assignor	land
Ву:	- Yak
Name:	NEO HHEE CHIM
Title:	DIRECTOR
Date:	09 NOV 2013
	Martin Commence of the Commenc
MONTE	ORFSERVICES SDN. BHD.,
MONTE Assignee	
Ву:	ORTSERVICES SDN. BHD.,
	CURISTOPHER Means
Name:	
Title:	ATTORNEY IN FACT
Datas	20 November 2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005327 FRAME: 0203